



Vendor Ranking

Letting: 03200611 June 11, 2020 02:00 PM **Call Order:** 006 **Contract:** Z3035-R0
District: District 3 **Counties:** DIST/ST-WIDE **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 12/31/21 COMPLETION DATE **Project(s):** PREEVENTGEN20 (*)
Contract Desc: Pre-Event Traffic Light Generator District Wide

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	POWERCOMM USA, LLC	Responsive	Winning bid	\$534,164.50	100.00%
2	AMERICAN LIGHTING AND SIGNALIZATION, LLC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$667,500.00	124.96%
3	INGRAM SIGNALIZATION, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,047,500.00	196.10%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes. NOTICE OF INTENT TO AWARD: AWARD AND EXECUTION CONTINGENT UPON BUDGET AVAILABILITY



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03200611 June 11, 2020

Call Order: 006

Contract: Z3035-R0

District: District 3

Counties: DIST/ST-WIDE

Fed Aid No: N/A

Contract Time: 12/31/21 COMPLETION DATE

Project(s): PREEVENTGEN20 (*)

Contract Descr: Pre-Event Traffic Light Generator District Wide

The purpose of this Contract is to provide Generator Installation and Refueling Operations pursuant to a Governor and/or President Declaration of a State Emergency. This Contract will be a regional contract that includes counties within District Three. The Contractor shall perform Generator Installation and Refueling Operations pursuant to the terms of this Contract and at the direction of the Department. District boundaries are as described on the Agency Resources Website at the following URL: <http://www.fdot.gov/agencyresources/districts/>

FHWA 1273 and Davis Bacon Wage Rates are applicable for this Contract

The Contractor shall provide a letter to the Department at the time of bid, from a surety authorized to do business in the State of Florida verifying the contractor is bondable in the State of Florida. For the purposes of this contract the dollar amount is established at \$750,000.00

There is no requirement for a bid bond for this contract.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) POWERCOMM USA, LLC		(2) AMERICAN LIGHTING AND SIGNALIZATION, LLC.		(3) INGRAM SIGNALIZATION, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001			(EMER TRANS MATRL,SUPPLS,EQUIP (FEMA)MH					
0005 0129 1 1		1.000	2,500.00000	2,500.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00
NATURAL DISASTER /PRE EVENT CONTRACTS, CREW PRE-POSITIONING: DO NOT BID								
0010 0639 4 3		250.000	1,238.07000	309,517.50	1,000.00000	250,000.00	1,000.00000	250,000.00
EMERGENCY GENERATOR - PORTABLE INSTALL- RETROFIT; FDOT FURNISHED								
0015 0639 4 5		1,000.000	172.86000	172,860.00	400.00000	400,000.00	750.00000	750,000.00
EMERGENCY GENERATOR - PORTABLE, MONITOR & REFUEL								
0020 0639 4 7		30.000	1,642.90000	49,287.00	500.00000	15,000.00	1,500.00000	45,000.00
EMERGENCY GENERATOR - HARNESS FOR CABINET RETROFIT								



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03200611 June 11, 2020

Call Order: 006

Contract: Z3035-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) POWERCOMM USA, LLC		(2) AMERICAN LIGHTING AND SIGNALIZATION, LLC.		(3) INGRAM SIGNALIZATION, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (EMER TRANS MATRL,SUPPLS,EQUIP (FEMA)(MH								
0001 EMER TRANS MATRL,SUPPLS,EQUIP (FEMA)(MH								
Section Totals:				\$534,164.50		\$667,500.00		\$1,047,500.00
Contract Grand Totals:				\$534,164.50		\$667,500.00		1,047,500.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03200611 June 11, 2020 **Call Order:** 006 **Contract:** Z3035-R0

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.